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Life table (2 years tables) by life

table, sex, age and time

2007:2008

Survivors Mortality of group

Average life 

expectancy

Men Men Men

0 year 100000 0 year 450 0 year 76,26

1 year 99550 1 year 54 1 year 75,61

2 years 99496 2 years 26 2 years 74,65

3 years 99470 3 years 17 3 years 73,67

4 years 99453 4 years 13 4 years 72,68

5 years 99440 5 years 8 5 years 71,69

6 years 99432 6 years 12 6 years 70,69

7 years 99420 7 years 16 7 years 69,70

8 years 99404 8 years 9 8 years 68,71

9 years 99395 9 years 6 9 years 67,72

10 years 99389 10 years 9 10 years 66,72

11 years 99380 11 years 7 11 years 65,73

12 years 99373 12 years 6 12 years 64,73

13 years 99367 13 years 17 13 years 63,74

14 years 99350 14 years 22 14 years 62,75

15 years 99328 15 years 20 15 years 61,76

16 years 99308 16 years 37 16 years 60,78

17 years 99271 17 years 49 17 years 59,80

18 years 99222 18 years 62 18 years 58,83

19 years 99160 19 years 73 19 years 57,86

20 years 99088 20 years 70 20 years 56,91

21 years 99019 21 years 76 21 years 55,94

22 years 98944 22 years 79 22 years 54,99

23 years 98866 23 years 80 23 years 54,03

24 years 98787 24 years 74 24 years 53,07

25 years 98714 25 years 65 25 years 52,11

26 years 98650 26 years 62 26 years 51,14

27 years 98589 27 years 63 27 years 50,18

28 years 98527 28 years 77 28 years 49,21

29 years 98451 29 years 77 29 years 48,25

30 years 98375 30 years 79 30 years 47,28

31 years 98297 31 years 85 31 years 46,32

32 years 98213 32 years 87 32 years 45,36

33 years 98128 33 years 94 33 years 44,40

34 years 98036 34 years 96 34 years 43,44

35 years 97942 35 years 102 35 years 42,48

36 years 97842 36 years 111 36 years 41,52

37 years 97733 37 years 115 37 years 40,57

38 years 97621 38 years 120 38 years 39,61

39 years 97504 39 years 132 39 years 38,66

40 years 97375 40 years 153 40 years 37,71

41 years 97226 41 years 185 41 years 36,77

42 years 97046 42 years 208 42 years 35,84

43 years 96844 43 years 213 43 years 34,91

44 years 96638 44 years 243 44 years 33,98



45 years 96403 45 years 271 45 years 33,06

46 years 96142 46 years 276 46 years 32,15

47 years 95877 47 years 311 47 years 31,24

48 years 95579 48 years 378 48 years 30,34

49 years 95218 49 years 452 49 years 29,45

50 years 94788 50 years 515 50 years 28,58

51 years 94300 51 years 541 51 years 27,73

52 years 93790 52 years 572 52 years 26,87

53 years 93254 53 years 643 53 years 26,03

54 years 92654 54 years 693 54 years 25,19

55 years 92012 55 years 722 55 years 24,36

56 years 91348 56 years 788 56 years 23,54

57 years 90628 57 years 857 57 years 22,72

58 years 89851 58 years 895 58 years 21,91

59 years 89047 59 years 946 59 years 21,11

60 years 88205 60 years 1057 60 years 20,30

61 years 87273 61 years 1205 61 years 19,51

62 years 86221 62 years 1307 62 years 18,75

63 years 85094 63 years 1416 63 years 17,99

64 years 83889 64 years 1564 64 years 17,24

65 years 82577 65 years 1718 65 years 16,50

66 years 81158 66 years 1879 66 years 15,78

67 years 79633 67 years 1999 67 years 15,08

68 years 78041 68 years 2163 68 years 14,37

69 years 76353 69 years 2395 69 years 13,68

70 years 74524 70 years 2647 70 years 13,00

71 years 72551 71 years 2988 71 years 12,34

72 years 70383 72 years 3267 72 years 11,71

73 years 68084 73 years 3554 73 years 11,09

74 years 65664 74 years 3936 74 years 10,48

75 years 63079 75 years 4393 75 years 9,89

76 years 60308 76 years 4936 76 years 9,32

77 years 57331 77 years 5414 77 years 8,78

78 years 54227 78 years 6034 78 years 8,25

79 years 50955 79 years 6696 79 years 7,75

80 years 47543 80 years 7222 80 years 7,27

81 years 44109 81 years 8020 81 years 6,79

82 years 40571 82 years 8940 82 years 6,34

83 years 36944 83 years 10078 83 years 5,92

84 years 33221 84 years 11222 84 years 5,52

85 years 29493 85 years 12053 85 years 5,16

86 years 25938 86 years 13198 86 years 4,80

87 years 22515 87 years 14709 87 years 4,45

88 years 19203 88 years 16110 88 years 4,13

89 years 16109 89 years 18222 89 years 3,83

90 years 13174 90 years 19842 90 years 3,57

91 years 10560 91 years 21297 91 years 3,33

92 years 8311 92 years 23599 92 years 3,10

93 years 6350 93 years 25248 93 years 2,90

94 years 4747 94 years 27984 94 years 2,71

95 years 3419 95 years 29914 95 years 2,57

96 years 2396 96 years 30214 96 years 2,46



97 years 1672 97 years 32797 97 years 2,31

98 years 1124 98 years 35243 98 years 2,19

99 years 728 99 years 36964 99 years 2,11

Women Women Women

0 year 100000 0 year 338 0 year 80,70

1 year 99662 1 year 34 1 year 79,97

2 years 99628 2 years 14 2 years 79,00

3 years 99614 3 years 7 3 years 78,01

4 years 99607 4 years 6 4 years 77,02

5 years 99601 5 years 7 5 years 76,02

6 years 99594 6 years 6 6 years 75,03

7 years 99588 7 years 10 7 years 74,03

8 years 99578 8 years 9 8 years 73,04

9 years 99569 9 years 4 9 years 72,04

10 years 99565 10 years 8 10 years 71,05

11 years 99557 11 years 10 11 years 70,05

12 years 99547 12 years 6 12 years 69,06

13 years 99541 13 years 7 13 years 68,06

14 years 99534 14 years 14 14 years 67,07

15 years 99520 15 years 20 15 years 66,08

16 years 99500 16 years 18 16 years 65,09

17 years 99482 17 years 19 17 years 64,10

18 years 99463 18 years 24 18 years 63,11

19 years 99439 19 years 19 19 years 62,13

20 years 99420 20 years 16 20 years 61,14

21 years 99404 21 years 16 21 years 60,15

22 years 99388 22 years 14 22 years 59,16

23 years 99374 23 years 19 23 years 58,17

24 years 99355 24 years 30 24 years 57,18

25 years 99325 25 years 30 25 years 56,20

26 years 99295 26 years 25 26 years 55,21

27 years 99270 27 years 26 27 years 54,23

28 years 99244 28 years 29 28 years 53,24

29 years 99215 29 years 30 29 years 52,26

30 years 99185 30 years 34 30 years 51,27

31 years 99151 31 years 41 31 years 50,29

32 years 99110 32 years 44 32 years 49,31

33 years 99066 33 years 41 33 years 48,33

34 years 99025 34 years 50 34 years 47,35

35 years 98975 35 years 59 35 years 46,38

36 years 98917 36 years 57 36 years 45,40

37 years 98861 37 years 64 37 years 44,43

38 years 98798 38 years 76 38 years 43,46

39 years 98723 39 years 86 39 years 42,49

40 years 98638 40 years 92 40 years 41,53

41 years 98547 41 years 96 41 years 40,56

42 years 98452 42 years 110 42 years 39,60

43 years 98344 43 years 131 43 years 38,65

44 years 98215 44 years 148 44 years 37,70

45 years 98070 45 years 157 45 years 36,75

46 years 97916 46 years 185 46 years 35,81

47 years 97735 47 years 231 47 years 34,87



48 years 97509 48 years 246 48 years 33,95

49 years 97269 49 years 248 49 years 33,03

50 years 97028 50 years 283 50 years 32,12

51 years 96753 51 years 340 51 years 31,21

52 years 96424 52 years 386 52 years 30,31

53 years 96052 53 years 394 53 years 29,43

54 years 95674 54 years 409 54 years 28,54

55 years 95283 55 years 478 55 years 27,66

56 years 94828 56 years 526 56 years 26,79

57 years 94329 57 years 548 57 years 25,92

58 years 93812 58 years 579 58 years 25,06

59 years 93269 59 years 613 59 years 24,21

60 years 92697 60 years 698 60 years 23,35

61 years 92050 61 years 773 61 years 22,51

62 years 91338 62 years 826 62 years 21,69

63 years 90584 63 years 915 63 years 20,86

64 years 89755 64 years 1005 64 years 20,05

65 years 88853 65 years 1087 65 years 19,25

66 years 87887 66 years 1181 66 years 18,46

67 years 86849 67 years 1280 67 years 17,67

68 years 85737 68 years 1399 68 years 16,89

69 years 84538 69 years 1551 69 years 16,12

70 years 83227 70 years 1779 70 years 15,37

71 years 81746 71 years 2017 71 years 14,64

72 years 80097 72 years 2273 72 years 13,93

73 years 78276 73 years 2459 73 years 13,24

74 years 76351 74 years 2659 74 years 12,57

75 years 74321 75 years 3032 75 years 11,89

76 years 72068 76 years 3449 76 years 11,25

77 years 69582 77 years 3806 77 years 10,64

78 years 66934 78 years 4079 78 years 10,04

79 years 64204 79 years 4532 79 years 9,44

80 years 61294 80 years 5116 80 years 8,87

81 years 58158 81 years 5728 81 years 8,32

82 years 54827 82 years 6358 82 years 7,79

83 years 51341 83 years 7023 83 years 7,29

84 years 47735 84 years 7720 84 years 6,80

85 years 44050 85 years 8563 85 years 6,33

86 years 40278 86 years 9755 86 years 5,87

87 years 36349 87 years 10870 87 years 5,45

88 years 32398 88 years 12112 88 years 5,06

89 years 28474 89 years 13628 89 years 4,69

90 years 24594 90 years 15116 90 years 4,35

91 years 20876 91 years 16497 91 years 4,03

92 years 17432 92 years 18411 92 years 3,73

93 years 14223 93 years 20450 93 years 3,46

94 years 11314 94 years 22133 94 years 3,22

95 years 8810 95 years 24096 95 years 2,99

96 years 6687 96 years 26235 96 years 2,78

97 years 4933 97 years 28485 97 years 2,59

98 years 3528 98 years 30393 98 years 2,42

99 years 2456 99 years 32806 99 years 2,26


